GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2636
ANSWERED ON:17.08.2011

PRIVATE COURIER SERVICES
Rani Killi Krupa

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has any proposal to bring in a legislation to regulate the operations of the private courier services in the
country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ( SHRISACHIN PILOT)
(a) Yes, Madam.

(b) A bill to replace the Indian Post Office Act, 1898 is being drafted.
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